
Luftgewehr – Juniorinnen – Mannschaft  
 
 

*  1.  SV Schönemoor    OL     993 
 
   * Guttmann, Kathrin     374 
   * Kruse, Kerstin     357 
   * Cuda, Aileen      262 
 
    2.  SV Annenheide    OL     967 
 
      Osmers, Melanie     328 
      Schnier, Claudia     321 
      Schnier, Christa     318 
 
*  3.  SV Bergedorf    OL     913 
 
      Johannes, Maren     323 
      Helmbold, Tina     317 
               * Reimann, Alina     273 
 
*  4.  SV Lintel     OL     794 
 
   *  Schlötelburg, Insa     318 
   *  Haverkamp, Saskia     254 
   *  Allers, Vera      222 
 
 
 

Luftgewehr  - Juniorinnen  B  
 
 

    1.  Osmers, Melanie   SV Annenheide  80    77    84    87   328  
 
    2.  Johannes, Maren   SV Bergedorf   86    79    74    84   323 
 
*  3.  Schlötelburg, Insa  SV Lintel   77    80    77    84   318 
 
 
    4.  Schnier, Christa   SV Annenheide   82    77    78    81   318 
  
    5.  Helmbold, Tina   SV Bergedorf   74    78    80    85   317 
 
    6.  Behrens, Carina   SV Annenheide   83    75    74    78   310 
 
*  7.  Poppe, Dunja   SV Hoyerswege  69    78    74    78   299 
 
*  8.  Braue, Svenja   SV Hoyerswege  64    72    64    74   274 
 
*  9.  Haverkamp, Saskia  SV Lintel   72    54    70    58   254 
 
* 10. Ahlers, Vera   SV Lintel   44    54    59    65   222 
 
 



 
Luftgewehr – Juniorinnen  A 

 
 

* 1. Guttmann, Kathrin  SV Schönemoor  92    95    93    94   374 
 
* 2. Kruse, Kerstin   SV Schönemoor  88    88    91    9   357 
 
   3. Harfst, Andrea   SV Tell Delmenhorst  81    86    91    90   341 
 
 
   4. Schnier, Claudia   SV Annenheide   76    79    83    83   321 
 
   5. Halenkamp, Katharina  SV Urneburg   75    70    74    74    293 
 
* 6. Cuda, Aileen   SV Schönemoor  63    63    68    68   262 
 
* 7. Löschen, Celia   SV Hoyerswege  73    71    50    53   247 
 
* 8. Latta, Jennifer   FD Delmenhorst  55    57    61    65   238 
 
* 9. Ihde, Nicola   SV Bookholzberg  50    44    62    50   206 
 
 
 
 

Luftgewehr – Junioren – Mannschaft 
 

*  1.  Delmenhorster SV    OL     926 
 
   * Martin, Michael     321 
      Morawietz, Nico     317 
      Dreyer, Aljoscha     288 
 
    2.  SV Annenheide     OL     894 
 
      Meyer, Christian     340 
      Osmers, Andreas     298 
      Heitzhausen, Tim     256 
 
*  3.  SV Bookholzberg    OL     783 
 
      Bureck, Marco     274 
      Rüdebusch, Christian     255 
   * Müller, Stefan     254 
 
*  4. SV Bookholzberg     OL     755 
 
   * Köhn, Matthias     311 
   * Schwarz, Alexander     268 
   * Großkopf, Mario     176 
 
 
 
 



 
Luftgewehr – Junioren  B 

 
  1.  Meyer, Christian   SV Annenheide  82    85    85    88   340 
 
  2.  Morawietz, Nico   Delmenhorster SV  75    82    79    81   317 
 
  3.  Menkens, Karol   Reserve Hoykenkamp  81    70    74    68   293 
 
   
  4.  Dreyer, Aljoscha   Delmenhorster SV  76    68    81    63   288 
 
  5.  Bureck, Marco   SV Bookholzberg  65    68    71    70   274 
 
  6.  Heitzhausen, Tim   SV Annenheide   59    69    59    69   256 
 
  7.  Rüdebusch, Christian  SV Bookholzberg  64    71    67    53   255 
 
*8.  Müller, Stefan   SV Bookholzberg  54    65    79    56   254 
 
 
 

Luftgewehr – Junioren  A 
 

  1.  Oehlschläger, Hendrik  SV Langenberg  97    91    94    94   376 
 
* 2.  Martin, Michael   Delmenhorster SV  77    85    81    78   321 
 
* 3.  Kruse, Karsten   SV Schönemoor  81    80    74    78   313 
 
 
* 4.  Köhn, Matthias   SV Bookholzberg  75    80    78    78   311 
 
  5.  Oelscher, Kevin   SV Urneburg   80    74    68    77   299 
 
  6.  Osmers, Andreas   SV Annenheide   78    73    79    68   298 
 
* 7.  Christ, Thomas   FD Delmenhorst  73    69    69    63   274 
 
* 8.  Schwarz, Alexander  SV Bookholzberg  72    73    68    55   268 
 
* 9.  Großkopf, Mario   SV Bookholzberg  45    39    49    43   176 
 
  
 
 

Luftpistole – Junioren – Mannschaft 
 

 * Delmenhorster SV     OL     724 
 
   * Dreyer, Aljoscha     298 
   * Morawietz, Nico     253 
   * Martin, Michael     173  
 



 
Luftpistole – Junioren  B 

 
* 1.  Dreyer, Aljoscha   Delmenhorster SV  73    69    80    76   298 
 
   2.  Oehlschläger, Chris  SV Langenberg  79    79    76    64   298 
 
   3.  Müller, Stefan   SV Bookholzberg  73    72    81    67   293 
 
 
   4.  Rüdebusch, Christian  SV Bookholzberg  64    66    64    67   261 
 
* 5.  Morawietz, Nico   Delmenhorster SV  59    62    68    64   253 
 
   6.  Schulz, Christian   FD Delmenhorst  48    72    37    68   225 
 
 

Luftpistole – Junioren  A 
 

   1.  Fuchs, Dennis   SV Tell Delmenhorst  78    81    73    73   305 
 
* 2.  Christ, Thomas   FD Delmenhorst  53    60    57    47   217 
 
* 3.  Martin, michael   Delmenhorster SV  35    50    40    48   173 
 
 

KK – Sportpistole – Junioren  A 
 

*   Morawietz, Nico   Delmenhorster SV  63    67    71    79    61    76  417 
 
 

KK  3x20 – Junioren – Mannschaft 
 

*  Delmenhorster SV     OL     567 
 
   * Dreyer, Aljoscha     202 
   * Morawietz, Nico     195 
   * Martin, Michael     170 
 
 
 

KK  3x20 – Juniorinnen  A 
 

  1.  Guttmann, Kathrin  SV Schönemoor  94    83    94    0    0    0  271 
 
  2.  Kruse, Kerstin   SV Schönemoor  96    85    85    0    0    0  266 
 
 

KK  3x20 – Junioren  B 
 

* 1.  Dreyer, Aljoscha   Delmenhorster SV  79    51    65    0    0    0  202 
 
* 2.  Morawietz, Nico   Delmenhorster SV  79    51    65    0    0    0  195 



 
KK  3x20 – Junioren  A 

 
* 1.  Kruse, Karsten   SV Schönemoor  94    61    62    0    0    0   217 
 
* 2.  Martin, Michael   Delmenhorster SV  71    51    48    0    0    0  170 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Juniorinnen – Mannschaft 

 
1.  SV Schönemoor     OL     1728 
 
   Guttmann, Kathrin     584 
   Kruse, Kerstin      576 
   Kipke, Katharina     568 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Juniorinnen  B 

 
     Kipke, Katharina   SV Schönemoor  93    94    96    94    94    97  568 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Juniorinnen  A 

 
  1  Guttmann, Kathrin  SV Schönemoor  97    96    98    98    98    97  584 
 
  2.  Kruse, Kerstin   SV Schönemoor  95    96    96    95    96    98  576 
 
  3.  Cuda, Aileen   SV Schönemoor  94    92    92    97    98    97  570 
 
 
*4.  Banke, Anja   SV Langenberg   89    91    89    90     89    86  534 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Junioren – Mannschaft 

 
*1.  SV Bookholzberg     OL     1496 
 
   * Köhn, Matthias     548 
   * Schwarz, Alexander     505 
   * Großkopf, Mario     443 
 
  2.  Delmenhorster SV    OL     1456 
 
     Martin, Michael     511 
     Morawietz, Nico     500 
     Dreyer, Aljoscha     445 
 



*3.  Reserve Hoykenkamp    OL     1404 
 
   * Menkens, Karol     499 
   * Erdmann, Patrick     454 
   * Dunkers, Mathias     451 
 
  4.  SV Schönemoor     OL     1115 
 
    Guttmann, Kai      559 
    Kruse, Karsten      556 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Junioren  B 

 
  1.  Guttmann, Kai   SV Schönemoor  95    91    97    93    90    93  559 
 
  2.  Morawietz, Nico   Delmenhorster SV  84    81    83    83    79    90  500 
 
*3.  Menkens, Karol   Reserve Hoykenkamp  79    84    85    82    87    82  499 
 
 
*4.  Erdmann, Patrick   Reserve Hoykenkamp  80    83    71    83    67    70  454 
 
*5.  Dunkers, Mathias   Reserve Hoykenkamp  80    79    78    80    65     69  451 
 
  6.  Dreyer, Aljoscha   Delmenhorster SV  71    73    71    77    80    73  445 
 
 

 
KK  Liegendkampf – Junioren  A 

 
  1.  Oehlschläger, Hendrik  SV Langenberg  96    97    97    94    97    95  576 
 
  2.  Kruse, Karsten   SV Schönemoor  86    97    91    91    96    95  556 
 
* 3.  Köhn, Matthias   SV Bookholzberg  90    93    87    89    97    92  548 
 
 
  4.  Martin, Michael   Delmenhorster SV  78    85    85    89    86    88  511 
 
*5.  Schwarz, Alexander  SV Bookholzberg  83    76    92    87    79    88  505 
 
*6.  Großkopf, Mario   SV Bookholzberg  76    72    77    81    68    69  443 
 
*7.  Sillje, Stephan   SV Bookholzberg  76    84    77    63    71    65  436 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



KK  100m – Damen ( Juniorinnen  A ) 
 

 
*1.  Banke, Anja   SV Langenberg  69    81    72   222 
 
  2.  Harfst, Andrea   SV Tell Delmenhorst    0     0     1        
 
 
 
 
 

KK  100 – Schützen ( Junioren  A ) 
  
  1.  Oehlschläger, Hendrik  SV Langenberg  92    85    90   267 
 
 
 
 

Zimmerstutzen – Damen ( Juniorinnen  A ) 
 

    Harfst, Andrea   SV Tell Delmenhorst  85    86    79   250 
 
 
 
 

Zimmerstutzen – Schützen ( Junioren  A ) 
 

    Osmers, Andreas   SV Annenheide  67    62    70   199 
 


